Future salary growth 7.00% 7.00%

Attrition rate 18.00% 18.00%

Mortality Rate INDIAN ASSURED

LIVES MORTALITY

(2012-14)

ULTIMATE

"INDIAN ASSURED

LIVES MORTALITY

(2012-14)

ULTIMATE

52

SUNDARAM  FUND SERVICES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SUNDARAM BNP PARIBAS FUND SERVICES LIMITED)

		  ii.  (a)	 Sensitivity Analysis
		�  Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions

constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below:

(` in lakhs)

As at
March 31, 2023

As at
March 31, 2022

Gratuity

Discount rate (+100 basis points) 8.45% 8.10%

Discount rate (-100 basis points) 6.45% 6.10%

Future salary growth (+100 basis points) 8.00% 8.00%

Future salary growth (-100 basis points) 6.00% 6.00%

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an

approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

	 ii.  (b) 	� Quantitative sensitivity analysis for impact of significant assumptions on defined benefit obligation are as
below:

Particulars
Funded Gratuity

31.03.2023 31.03.2022

Impact of :

Impact of :

0.5% increase in discount rate  -1.76  -1.66

0.5% decrease in discount rate  1.87  1.76

0.5% increase in salary growth  1.87  1.75

0.5% decrease in salary growth  -1.78  -1.67

Weighted average duration of the Defined Benefit Obligation ( in years )  8.32  9.10

ii.   (c)	 Maturity Profile of Defined Benefit Obligation

Particulars Funded Gratuity

Maturity profile of defined benefit obligation 31.03.2023 31.03.2022

Year 1  4.83  1.29

Year 2  1.51  4.17

Year 3  1.58  1.30

Year 4  5.88  1.36

Year 5  2.41  4.87

Next 5 years  73.10  65.48

Annual Report
53

Annual Report
2022-23

25	 Financial instruments and fair values	 (` in Lakhs)

	 A.	 Accounting classifications and fair values
		�  The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities, including their levels in

the fair value hierarchy.

March 31, 2023

Carrying Amount  Fair Value
Mandatorily
at FVTPL -

Others

Other
financial
assets -

amortized
cost

Other
financial
liabilities

Total
carrying
amount

 Level 1  Level 2  Level 3

Financial assets measured at fair value*
Mutual fund investments  1,028.14  1,028.14  1,028.14
Rental and other Deposits  15.53  15.53  15.53
Loans to Related parties  3,039.95  3,039.95  3,039.95
Trade Recievables  45.78  45.78  45.78
'Cash and Cash Equivalents  3.79  3.79  3.79

 1,028.14  3,105.05  -   4,133.18  1,028.14  3,105.05
Financial liabilities measured at fair value*
Trade payables  -   2.96  2.96 2.96

 -   2.96  -   2.96 2.96

* �For all of the Company’s assets and liabilities which are not carried at fair value, disclosure of fair value is not required as the carrying
amounts approximates the fair values.

March 31, 2022

Carrying Amount  Fair Value
Mandatorily
at FVTPL -

Others

Other
financial
assets -

amortized
cost

Other
financial
liabilities

Total
carrying
amount

 Level 1  Level 2  Level 3

Financial assets measured at fair value
Mutual fund investments  765.03  765.03  765.03
Rental and other Deposits  35.81  35.81  35.81
Loans to Related parties  3,039.95  3,039.95  3,039.95
Trade Recievables  52.92  52.92  52.92
'Cash and Cash Equivalents  1.14  1.14  1.14

�  765.03  3,129.82  -   3,894.85  765.02  3,129.82
Financial liabilities measured at fair value* �
Trade payables  0.20  0.20 0.20

 -   0.20  -   0.20 0.20

* �For all of the Company’s assets and liabilities which are not carried at fair value, disclosure of fair value is not required as the carrying
amounts approximates the fair values.

54

SUNDARAM  FUND SERVICES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SUNDARAM BNP PARIBAS FUND SERVICES LIMITED)

26.	 Financial instruments and fair values (continued)

	 Financial risk management

	 The Company has exposure to the following risks arising from financial instruments

	 -	 credit risk

	 -	 liquidity risk

	 -	 market risk

	 This note explains the sources of risk which the entity is exposed to and how the Company manages the risk.